
Fitchburg St. (2-8) -vs- Roger Williams (3-4)
3/13/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle - 7)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel McDonnell (2-0)
Loss: Nolan Berkeley (0-1)
HBP: Benjamin Forbes, Nolan Stys, Michael Williams
PB: Maxwell Riordan (1), Braden Ventura (1)
 
Start: 9:45 AM   Time: 2:46   Weather: 70s, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fitchburg St. 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 10 1
Roger Williams 2 0 8 0 0 2 X 12 11 3

Fitchburg St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jason Kelly cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Joseph Abt 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 1
Maxwell Riordan c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brendon Groom c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Tyler Fonck 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Erick Dawson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Joshua Googins dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jerusalen Leon ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
Casey Bellew lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ruairi Rago rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Nolan Berkeley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marco Carrillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Forbes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Stys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Charron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 10 3 1 12 9

2B: Joseph Abt (1)
SF: Tyler Fonck (1)
SB: Maxwell Riordan (1); Jerusalen Leon (1)
HBP: Jason Kelly (1)
E: Luke Charron (1)
DP: 1

Roger Williams 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Hester cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Luke Miele 3b 5 2 3 6 0 1 2
Jack Tubman lf 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Will Florio 1b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Sam Arcieri dh 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Braden Ventura c 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
Nick Dimaso ss 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
Casey DeLorenzo 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 3
Rory Lynch rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel McDonnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 12 11 10 10 5 10

2B: Braden Ventura (1)
HR: Luke Miele (1); Sam Arcieri (1)
SH: Rory Lynch (2)
SB: Luke Miele (1)
HBP: Jack Tubman (1); Nick Dimaso (1)
PO: Noah Hester (1)
E: Nick Dimaso (2); Michael Williams (1)

Fitchburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Berkeley (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 6 11 3 0 52
Marco Carrillo 0.2 3 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 36
Benjamin Forbes 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 12
Nolan Stys 2.1 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 8 11 3 1 45
Luke Charron 1.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 14
Totals 11 12 11 10 5 1 0 2 0 26 40 9 2 159

Roger Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Williams 3.2 6 4 3 1 5 1 0 1 0 17 20 5 1 83
Daniel McDonnell (W, 2-0) 3.1 4 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 14 14 2 1 56
Totals 10 4 3 1 12 1 0 1 0 31 34 7 2 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fitchburg St. - Top of 1st FSU RWU
Jason Kelly flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Joseph Abt doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Maxwell Riordan reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Joseph Abt advanced to third. 0 0
Maxwell Riordan stole second. 0 0
Tyler Fonck flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Joseph Abt scored, unearned. 1 0
Erick Dawson struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0

Roger Williams - Bottom of 1st FSU RWU
Noah Hester flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 1 0
Luke Miele singled up the middle (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
Luke Miele stole second. 1 0
Jack Tubman walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Will Florio walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Tubman advanced to second; Luke Miele advanced to third. 1 0
Will Florio advanced to second on a passed ball; Jack Tubman advanced to third; Luke Miele scored. 1 1
Sam Arcieri struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (2-2 KBBFS). 1 1
Braden Ventura walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 1 1
Nick Dimaso walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Braden Ventura advanced to second; Will Florio advanced to third;
Jack Tubman scored. 1 2
Casey DeLorenzo fouled out to c (3-2 BFBBF). 1 2

Fitchburg St. - Top of 2nd FSU RWU
Joshua Googins flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Jerusalen Leon singled through the left side (2-1 FBB). 1 2
Jerusalen Leon advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Casey Bellew struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS); Jerusalen Leon stole third. 1 2
Ruairi Rago struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 1 2

Roger Williams - Bottom of 2nd FSU RWU
Rory Lynch struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 1 2
Noah Hester walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Noah Hester out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 1 2
Luke Miele flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 2

Fitchburg St. - Top of 3rd FSU RWU
Jason Kelly singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
Joseph Abt walked (3-2 BBKSBFB); Jason Kelly advanced to second. 1 2
Maxwell Riordan struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 2
Tyler Fonck reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBSSB); Joseph Abt advanced to second; Jason Kelly out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 2
Erick Dawson lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 2

Roger Williams - Bottom of 3rd FSU RWU
Marco Carrillo to p for Nolan Berkeley. 1 2
Jack Tubman grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKFF). 1 2
Will Florio walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Sam Arcieri homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Will Florio scored. 1 4
Braden Ventura doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Nick Dimaso walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 1 4
Casey DeLorenzo singled to right center (2-1 FBB); Nick Dimaso advanced to second; Braden Ventura
advanced to third. 1 4
Rory Lynch infield fly to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 4
Noah Hester walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKBB); Casey DeLorenzo advanced to second; Nick Dimaso advanced to
third; Braden Ventura scored. 1 5



Benjamin Forbes to p for Marco Carrillo. 1 5
Luke Miele homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); Noah Hester scored; Casey DeLorenzo scored; Nick Dimaso
scored. 1 9
Jack Tubman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 9
Will Florio singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jack Tubman advanced to second. 1 9
Sam Arcieri walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); Will Florio advanced to second; Jack Tubman advanced to third. 1 9
Nolan Stys to p for Benjamin Forbes. 1 9
Sam Arcieri advanced to second on a wild pitch; Will Florio advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jack Tubman
scored on a wild pitch. 1 10
Braden Ventura flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 1 10

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fitchburg St. - Top of 4th FSU RWU
Joshua Googins flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 10
Jerusalen Leon struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 10
Casey Bellew singled up the middle (0-2 FKF). 1 10
Ruairi Rago singled to left field (1-2 KFB); Casey Bellew advanced to third. 1 10
Jason Kelly hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Ruairi Rago advanced to second. 1 10
Jason Kelly advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ruairi Rago advanced to third on a wild pitch; Casey Bellew
scored on a wild pitch. 2 10
Joseph Abt singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 BFS); Jason Kelly scored; Ruairi Rago scored. 4 10
Brendon Groom pinch hit for Maxwell Riordan. 4 10
Daniel McDonnell to p for Michael Williams. 4 10
Joseph Abt advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 10
Brendon Groom struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBSBBFB). 4 10

Roger Williams - Bottom of 4th FSU RWU
Brendon Groom to c. 4 10
Nick Dimaso hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 10
Casey DeLorenzo singled to left field (0-0); Nick Dimaso advanced to second. 4 10
Rory Lynch grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Casey DeLorenzo advanced to second; Nick Dimaso
advanced to third. 4 10
Noah Hester flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 10
Luke Miele struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 10

Fitchburg St. - Top of 5th FSU RWU
Tyler Fonck popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 10
Erick Dawson struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 4 10
Joshua Googins singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 4 10
Jerusalen Leon struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 4 10

Roger Williams - Bottom of 5th FSU RWU
Jack Tubman walked (3-2 KKFBBBB). 4 10
Will Florio popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 10
Sam Arcieri struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 4 10
Braden Ventura singled down the rf line (2-2 BKBF); Jack Tubman advanced to third. 4 10
Nick Dimaso struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 4 10

Fitchburg St. - Top of 6th FSU RWU
Casey Bellew struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 4 10
Ruairi Rago struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 10
Jason Kelly singled through the right side (1-2 SFB). 4 10
Joseph Abt flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 10

Roger Williams - Bottom of 6th FSU RWU
Luke Charron to p for Nolan Stys. 4 10
Casey DeLorenzo singled through the left side (2-1 FBB). 4 10



Rory Lynch reached first on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Casey DeLorenzo advanced to second. 4 10
Noah Hester singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Rory Lynch advanced to second; Casey DeLorenzo advanced
to third. 4 10
Luke Miele singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Noah Hester advanced to second; Rory Lynch
scored, unearned; Casey DeLorenzo scored. 4 12
Jack Tubman lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Luke Miele out on the play. 4 12
Will Florio flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 12

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fitchburg St. - Top of 7th FSU RWU
Brendon Groom singled to left center (0-1 F). 4 12
Tyler Fonck reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKFBF); Brendon Groom out at second ss to 2b. 4 12
Erick Dawson singled to shortstop (0-0); Tyler Fonck advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by ss. 4 12
Joshua Googins struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 12
Jerusalen Leon struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 12

Roger Williams - Bottom of 7th FSU RWU


